

Bar is abstaining from work today.

9 MACT 629/24
RATAN BALA Vs. SAJID

26.08.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
 None for respondents.

Notice not issued to R1 and R2 as PF not filed. Previous
order dt. 12.03.2025 be complied afresh by all the parties.

Matter be put up on **19.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/26.08.2025(s)