

MACT: 629/24
Ratan Bala v. Sajid

27.04.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
 Sh. R.K. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Recording of evidence has not commenced.

Petitioner is directed to take steps for recording of his evidence, failing which interest shall be closed.

Matter be put up for final arguments after conclusion of evidence on **14.12.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/27.04.2026